

SEYMOUR HOUSE, HARBOUR WALK, HARTLEPOOL, TS24 OUX, U.K.

PHONE : 0 14 29 86 92 64

FAX : 0 14 29 86 98 28

WEB : www.oakwade.com

E-MAIL : pec@oakwade.com

YOUR REF: OUR REF: MSJL/mw/RoHS/REACH/SRR DATE: 26<sup>th</sup> January 2022

## **RoHS Declaration of Compliance**

We hereby declare that none of the products manufactured and / or supplied by Oakwade Limited contain more than the agreed levels of any of the 10 hazardous substances defined within the RoHS Directive and that therefore all such products are fully compliant with the requirements of RoHS 3 Directive 2015/863/EU, effective 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2019.

## **REACH Declaration of Compliance**

We hereby declare that none of the products manufactured and / or supplied by Oakwade Limited contain more than the agreed levels of any of the 223 substances of very high concern (SHVC's) defined within the REACH candidate list as at 17<sup>th</sup> January 2022 and that therefore all such products are fully compliant with the requirements of REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006.

## SRR Declaration of Compliance

We hereby declare that none of the products manufactured and / or supplied by Oakwade Limited contain more than the agreed levels of any of the 11 categories of substances defined within the EU SRR directive and that therefore all such products are fully compliant with the requirements of SRR Regulation (EC) no 1257/2013, effective 20<sup>th</sup> November 2013.

This information is provided in good faith and is believed accurate based on our on-going review of current composition and information supplied by vendors. However, no warranty with regard to the information contained herein is expressed or implied and Oakwade Limited expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever howsoever arising from or in connection with this declaration.

Mark S.J. Litherland

Mark S.J. Litherland, Managing Director, Oakwade Limited.



Certificate 756702